

Ultimate Escape Giveaway

Dream Big. Sell Big. Win Big.

Sell Nextiva Contact Center and pack your bags for the adventure of a lifetime!*



Design your own ultimate escape when you sell:

\$25K MRR of NCC by 12/31/2024

MRR of NCC by 06/30/2025

ONE \$100K MRR Opportunity by 06/30/2025

Enjoy an Ultimate VIP Enjoy an Ultimate VIP Escape for 4 anywhere Escape anywhere in in the WORLD the world for double the top prize value

chjoy 200 merica

\$100,000 value

\$50,000 value

\$15,000 value



Get on the fast track to your next vacation

Earn a **2X accelerator** for all qualified NCC opportunities registered by 8/31/24!

*Nextiva Terms and Conditions apply and subject to change and validation by Nextiva at any time. Valid to active Nextiva partners on new logo customers for Nextiva Contact Center licenses on a multi-year contract only. To qualify, opportunities must be registered through Nextiva Partner Portal and sold/contracted by the dates above. Trip award is subject to clawback if the customer cancels within 12 months. Trip details:

- Partners who have sold at least \$25k MRR in NCC multi-year licenses by 11:59pm PT on 12/31/24 will be awarded a trip for 3 employees of the Partner Company + 1 Nextiva Partner Manager for 2 nights, and will include travel, accommodations, experiences, meals, and transportation up to a \$15,000 total value. Partners who have sold at least \$100k MRR in NCC multi-year licenses by 11:59pm PT on 6/30/25 will be awarded a trip for up to 4 people for 4 nights, and will include travel, accommodations, experiences, meals,
- and transportation up to a \$50,000 total value.

• Nextiva's marketing team will contact the partner to coordinate the planning and fulfillment of the trip within 90 days of the end of the promotion. 2X Accelerator towards the trip qualification applies to the value of Nextiva Contact Center licenses in opportunities registered between 6/10/24 - 7/31/24 or sold between 6/10/24 - 9/30/24. To qualify for the \$100k trip award, a partner must sell \$100k+ MRR of Nextiva Contact Center licenses in a single contracted deal by 6/30/25.